

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 01 - Earthwork

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Reierson Construction Inc.	TNT Construction Group LLC	Gladen Construction Inc	Gordon Construction of Mahnomon, Inc.		
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y	Y		
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y	Y		
BASE BID:	\$2,198,830.00	\$2,447,800.00	\$2,955,729.70	\$2,320,000.00		
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y	Y		
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import	\$17.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$40.00		
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$30.00		
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard	\$31,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,000.00		
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 01.5 - Asphalt

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Howards Driveway Inc.	Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd, LLC				
BID SECURITY	Y	Y				
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y				
BASE BID:	\$257,500.00	\$461,983.61				
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y				
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 02 - Structural Placed Concrete

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	TNT Construction Group, LLC	All Finish Concrete Inc.				
BID SECURITY	Y	Y				
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y				
BASE BID:	\$2,029,700.00	\$2,445,000.00				
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y				
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture	\$68,625.00	\$60,000.00				
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 03 - Masonry

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Con's Masonry Inc.	Johnson-Nelson Masonry Inc.				
BID SECURITY	Y	Y				
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y				
BASE BID:	\$1,860,800.00	\$1,294,127.00				
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y				
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area		\$9,800.00				

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 04 - Precast

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
BID SECURITY						
ADDENDA REC'D.						
BASE BID:						
MN Responsible Contractor						
UNIT PRICES	PREVIOUSLY AWARDED					
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export	PREVIOUSLY AWARDED					
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 05 - Steel Material

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Mid America Steel	JRK Steel Inc.	Integrity Steel Supply			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$1,764,180.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,695,258.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop	\$38,120.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,353.00			
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area			(\$1,175.00)			

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 06 - Steel Install

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Red Cedar Steel	Innovative Erectors Inc.	Magnum Contracting Inc.	Haataja Contracting, Inc.		
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y	Y		
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y	Y		
BASE BID:	\$1,080,000.00	\$616,500.00	\$891,800.00	\$745,000.00		
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y	Y		
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$5,000.00		
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area				(\$3,000.00)		

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 07 - Roofing

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Herzog Roofing Inc.	McDowall Company	Thelen Heating & Roofing			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$3,750,000.00	\$4,047,000.00	\$2,698,000.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing	\$400,000.00	\$522,570.00	\$495,760.00			
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 07.5 - Metal Wall Panels

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Berwald Roofing & Sheet Metal	Herzog Roofing Inc.	Haataja Contracting, Inc.			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$783,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$763,000.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 08 - Casework

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Northwest Cabinets Inc.	Woodside Industries, Inc.	TMI Systems Corporation			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$288,851.00	\$201,694.74	\$324,604.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$56,927.00)	(\$40,790.00)	(\$110,425.00)			

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 09 - General Construction

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Haataja Contracting, Inc.	CoBuilt Construction Services				
BID SECURITY	Y	Y				
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y				
BASE BID:	\$2,376,000.00	\$2,459,300.00				
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y				
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings	\$1,400.00					
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$63,600.00)	(\$82,700.00)				

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 10 - Doors, Frames, Hardware - Supply Only

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
BID SECURITY						
ADDENDA REC'D.						
BASE BID:						
MN Responsible Contractor						
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 11 - Steel Stud and Drywall

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Fergus Drywall, Inc.	S&Y Bemidji, Inc. (dba Davis Drywall, Inc.)	Mulcahy Nickolaus LLC			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$2,436,105.00	\$4,585,800.00	\$3,998,900.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	\$43,028.00	(\$78,000.00)				

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 12 - Paint and Wall Coverings

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Steinbrecher Painting Company	Fransen Decorating, Inc.	Admiral Coatings, Inc.			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$811,000.00	\$795,880.00	\$916,200.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings	\$11,500.00		\$9,000.00			
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	\$1,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$1,300.00			

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 13 - Aluminum Doors, Windows and Glazing

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	United Glass, Inc.	Anderson Galss Co., Inc.	Capital City Galss, Inc.			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$1,152,990.00	\$1,278,575.00	\$1,649,000.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings	(\$264,473.00)	(\$92,470.00)	(\$119,500.00)			
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$5,180.00)					

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 14 - Tile and Flooring

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Floors By Beckers	Arnquist Carpets Plus	I'll Tile & Stone, Inc.			
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y			
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y			
BASE BID:	\$1,508,437.00	\$1,717,097.00	\$2,490,000.00			
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y			
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	\$84,788.00	(\$38,000.00)	\$68,000.00			

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 15 - Athletic Sports Flooring

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Jwood Sports Flooring	FLR Sanders, Inc.				
BID SECURITY	Y	Y				
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y				
BASE BID:	\$206,300.00	\$199,200.00				
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y				
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 16 - Acoustic Ceilings and Treatment

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	DOW Acousitcs, Inc.	St. Cloud Acoustics, Inc.				
BID SECURITY	Y	Y				
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y				
BASE BID:	\$652,940.00	\$850,850.00				
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y				
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	\$2,580.00					

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 17 - Food Service - Fixed Equipment

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Plexus Company dba Culinex					
BID SECURITY	Y					
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y					
BASE BID:	\$587,901.00					
MN Responsible Contractor	Y					
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment	\$58,350.00					
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$30,295.00)					

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 18 - Food Service - Loose Equipment

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Plexus Company dba Culinex					
BID SECURITY	Y					
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y					
BASE BID:	\$316,085.00					
MN Responsible Contractor	Y					
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment	\$25,348.00					
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$10,716.00)					

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 19 - Fire Suppression

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Breth-Zenzen Fire Protection	The Fire Group, Inc.	NOVA Fire Protection, Inc.	Absolute Fire Protection, Inc.		
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y	Y		
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y	Y		
BASE BID:	\$889,800.00	\$633,000.00	\$798,000.00	\$440,000.00		
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y	Y		
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$2,000.00)	(\$4,000.00)	(\$4,065.00)	\$2,900.00		

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 20 - Mechanical

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Shannon's, Inc.	Master's Plumbing & Heating, LLC	Thelen Heating & Roofing, Inc.	Peterson Sheet Metal	McDowall Company	
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
BASE BID:	\$9,468,000.00	\$8,445,000.00	\$8,565,000.00	\$8,649,000.00	\$9,379,700.00	
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC	\$120,000.00	\$122,500.00	\$118,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$122,000.00	
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment		\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00			
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$24,000.00)	(\$17,500.00)	(\$10,500.00)	(\$40,000.00)	(\$43,000.00)	

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 21 - Electrical

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Holden Electric Co. Inc.	Bessler Brothers Electric, LLC	Bergstrom Electric, Inc.	Ace Electric and Lighting		
BID SECURITY	Y	Y	Y	Y		
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y	Y	Y	Y		
BASE BID:	\$5,131,677.00	\$3,971,647.00	\$3,875,960.00	\$3,540,000.00		
MN Responsible Contractor	Y	Y	Y	Y		
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System	(\$24,800.00)	(\$32,300.00)	(\$25,000.00)	(\$24,162.00)		
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas	\$24,000.00	\$31,650.00	\$30,850.00	\$26,917.00		
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area	(\$27,000.00)	(\$22,205.00)	(\$26,050.00)	(\$27,400.00)		

Park Rapids High School Facility Improvements

BID TABULATIONS

OWNER: Park Rapids ISD 309

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ICS Consulting, LLC

ARCHITECT: JLG Architects

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

WORK SCOPE 22 - Wood Laboratory Equipment

	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
	Cosney Corporation					
BID SECURITY	Y					
ADDENDA REC'D.	Y					
BASE BID:	\$193,848.00					
MN Responsible Contractor	Y					
UNIT PRICES						
1: Soil Corrections- Add'l LCY Import						
2: Soil Corrections-Add'l LCY Export						
ALTERNATES:						
1: Fencing/Screening at Courtyard						
2: Control Systems for HVAC						
3: Roofing						
4: Interior Openings						
5: Culinary Equipment						
6: Clock/Paging System						
7: Clock/Paging - Additional Areas						
8: Mezzanine Railing at Scenc Shop						
9: MVRA Concrete Admixture						
10: Concession Area						